

ENDORSED FILED
SUPERIOR COURT
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

AUG 04 2006

GORDON PARK-LI
BY: ERNALYN B...
Deputy Clerk

1 WAYNE STRUMPFER
Acting California Corporations Commissioner
2 ALAN S. WEINGER (SBN 86717)
Acting Deputy Commissioner
3 DOUGLAS M. GOODING (SBN 083518)
Senior Corporations Counsel
4 Department of Corporations
71 Stevenson St., Suite 2100
5 San Francisco, California 94105
Telephone: (415) 972-8548

6 Attorneys for the People of the State of California
7

8 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9 FOR THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

11 THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
12 CALIFORNIA, by and through the
13 CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS
COMMISSIONER,

14 Plaintiff,

15 vs.

16 CORBINMOTORS.COM, INC., CORBIN
MOTORS, INC., THOMAS W. HANAGAN
17 AKA TOM CORBIN, JENNIFER J. WILSON,
BAY CITY DEVELOPMENT
18 CORPORATION, MICHAEL HANAGAN
AKA MIKE CORBIN, MICHAEL
19 D'ANDREA, CORBIN MOTORS
DAYTONA BEACH, INC., FRANK
20 ANTHONY LUZI, JR. AKA ANTHONY
LUZI, and DOES 1 through 90, inclusive,

21 Defendants.

Case No.: CGC 03420165

STIPULATED INJUNCTION RE JENNIFER
WILSON

22 AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS
23

24
25 It is hereby stipulated as follows:

26 Jennifer Wilson, her agents, employees and all other persons acting in concert or participating
27 with her are hereby permanently enjoined from violating Corporations Code Section 25110, by
28 directly or indirectly offering to sell or selling in this state any security unless such security has been

State of California - Department of Corporations

1 qualified under Sections 25111, 25112 or 25113 or unless such sale or transaction is exempted or not
2 subject to qualification under Chapter 1 of the Corporate Securities Law of 1968.

3 Jennifer Wilson, her agents, employees and all other persons acting in concert or participating
4 with her are hereby permanently enjoined from violating Corporations Code Section 25401, or aiding
5 or abetting the violation thereof, by directly or indirectly offering to sell or selling in this state by
6 means of any written or oral communication any security which contains untrue statements of any
7 material fact or omits or fails to state any material fact necessary to make the statements made, in the
8 light of circumstances under which they were made, not misleading.

9 Jennifer Wilson, her agents, employees and all other persons acting in concert or participating
10 with her are hereby permanently enjoined from violating Corporations Code Section 31110, by
11 directly or indirectly offering to sell or selling in this state any franchise unless such security has been
12 registered or is exempted under the Franchise Investment Law of California.

13 Jennifer Wilson, her agents, employees and all other persons acting in concert or participating
14 with her are hereby permanently enjoined from violating Corporations Code Section 31201, or aiding
15 or abetting the violation thereof, by directly or indirectly offering to sell or selling in this state any
16 franchise by means of any written or oral communication which contains untrue statements of any
17 material fact or omits or fails to state any material fact necessary to make the statements made, in the
18 light of circumstances under which they were made, not misleading.

19
20 Dated: April 26, 2006

JENNIFER WILSON, Defendant

21
22 Dated: July 28, 2006

Plaintiff, PEOPLE OF STATE OF CALIFORNIA
By Alan S. Weinger, Supervising Counsel

23 SO ORDERED.

24
25 Dated: **AUG - 3 2006**

DAVID L. BALLATI
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT